PUBLIC ART & PLACEMAKING ADVISORY BOARD MEETING MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024 – 1:00PM FORT LAUDERDALE FIRE STATION #2 THIRD FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM 528 NW 2ND Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Minutes – 4/05/2024 & 4/15/2024

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Artist Selection-Peter Feldman Park Pump Station Mural
- 3. Business for the Arts Broward Partnership Project
- 4. Project Status Updates:
 - Marc Quinn's Broken Sublime (The Hunger)
 - FIU Temporary Public Art Project—Riverwalk Garage
 - Lifeguard Towers (Timothy Smith)
 - Holiday Park Mural (Ernesto Maranje)
 - River Oaks Mural
 - Fort Lauderdale Federal Courthouse (Brian Shure & Diane Carr)
 - E. Clay Shaw Bridge—Broward County Cultural Division (Tracy Dear)
 - Carlos Luna's Horse
 - Veteran's Trust Mural (Dean Davis)—Fire Station #49
 - 2024 Fort Lauderdale Walk of Fame—May 25 at 3 p.m.
- 5. New Business / Board Comments
- 6. Communications to the Commission
- 7. Adjournment

Other items of interest:

<u>Purpose</u>: Advise the City Commission on all matters pertaining to the commissioning, maintenance, acquisition, guidelines and policies of the City's Public Art program and collection.

Note:

Two or more City of Fort Lauderdale Commissioners and/or members of a Fort Lauderdale Advisory Board or Committee may be in attendance at this meeting.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing or hearing the meeting or reading agendas and minutes for the meetings, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 954-828-5002 and arrangements will be made to provide these services to you.